

Kansas City

414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

Legislation Text

File #: 250013

ORDINANCE NO. 250013

Approving and authorizing settlement of *William Johnson v. City of Kansas City*, Case No. 2016-CV17376, in the amount of \$363,570.01; and that the City Attorney is hereby authorized to pay the sum in settlement of said judgment obtained by William Johnson from funds previously appropriated in the Public Official Liability Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the payment of the sum of \$363,570.01 for the settlement of the judgment obtained by William Johnson in the lawsuit styled *William Johnson v. City of Kansas City*, Case No. 2016-CV17376, as recommended by the City Attorney and the Risk Management Committee, is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the City Attorney is hereby authorized to pay the sum of \$363,570.01 in settlement of said judgment obtained by William Johnson from funds previously appropriated in Account No. 25-7010-131543-B, Public Official Liability Fund.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Authenticated as Passed

Tammy L. Queen

Director of Finance

unton Lucas, Mayor

JAN 1 6 2025 Approved as to form:

Manyn Sanders, City Clerk

Lara M. Kelly

Senior Associate City Attorney